©2021 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN LGA C SERIES
15 - 100 Watts
Total Power:
15 - 100 W
# of Outputs:
Single
DATA SHEETAdvanced Energy’s Artesyn LGA03C series is a 3 amp

advancedenergy.com       3
LGA3-20C
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NUMBER SYSTEM WITH OPTIONS
HEATSINK NUMBER SYSTEM WITH OPTIONS
Standard Model
Numbers
Output Power
(Max.) Input Voltage Output Voltage
Output Current Efficiency
(Typical)
Regulation
Min Max Min Max
LGA03C-00SADJJ 15 W 3 - 14.0 Vdc 0.59 - 5.1 Vdc 0 A 3 A 92% ±0.2% ±0.5%
LGA06C-00SADJJ 30 W 3 - 14.0 Vdc 0.59 - 5.1 Vdc 0 A 6 A 92% ±0.2% ±0.5%
LGA10C-00SADJJ 50 W 3 - 14.0 Vdc 0.59 - 5.1 Vdc 0 A 10 A 92% ±0.2% ±0.5%
LGA20C-01SADJJ 100 W 4.5 - 14.0 Vdc 0.59 - 5.1 Vdc 0 A 20 A 91% ±0.2% ±0.5%
Product Family Rated Output
Current
Performance Input Voltage Type of Output Options RoHS Compliance
LGA XX - C 00 SADJ X J
Rated Output
Current
03  =    3 Amp
06  =    6 Amp
10  =  10 Amp
20  =  20 Amp
Performance
C  =   Cost
Optimized
Input Voltage
00  =  3 - 14.0 V
01  =  4.5 - 14.0 V
Type of Output
Single Adjustable
Output
Options
X  =   Various
Options (see
Sales Rep)
RoHS Compliance
J   =   Pb free
(RoHS 6/6
compliant)
Product Family Product Purpose Height*
LGA XX - C 00
Land Grid Array Heatsink Heatsink and Adhesive Total Height
(LGA20 + Heatsink)
045 = 0.45"
048 = 0.48"
050 = 0.50"
* Height is the total height of the LGA20C-00SADJJ with heatsink attached.
4 advancedenergy.com
LGA3-20C
APPLICATION EQUATIONS
5-8
9-10
21 1-4
14
LGA C Series
Enable On/Off
Vin